

Gurdev Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.46/2022

4.4.2022 Present: Mr. Tanuj Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General, Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur,, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

Admit.

Cr. MP No.757/2022

No ground for suspension of sentence is made out at this stage. Consequently, the application is dismissed and disposed of.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

4th April, 2022
(CS)