

Gurdev Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.46 of 2022

19.03.2024 Present: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Sanjay Dutt Vasudeva, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondent/ State.

List for final hearing, on **14.05.2024**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

March 19, 2024 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge