

Gurdev Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No. 46 of 2022

10.12.2024 Present: Mr. Vinod Kumar Soni, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent/State.

For request made by learned counsel for
the appellant, matter is adjourned.

List for hearing on **01.01.2025.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

10th December, 2024
(saurav pathania)