

Gurdev Singh vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.46 of 2022

19.06.2025 **Present:** Mr. Tanuj Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. I.N.Mehta, Mr.Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate Generals, Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

As prayed for, list on 17.07.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

June 19, 2025
(reena)