

Gurdev Singh vs. State of HP

Cr. Appeal No. 46 of 2022

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Tanuj Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

As prayed, list for hearing on ***18th November, 2025.***

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

October 15, 2025 (ms)	(Ramesh Verma) Judge
--	--------------------------------