

Gurdev Singh vs. State of H.P.

CR.A No.46 of 2022

23.03.2026 Present : Mr. Tanuj Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vinod Kumar Soni, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the appellant, on account of non-availability of original counsel, matter is adjourned final hearing on **14.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23th March, 2026
(Pardeep)